

## Office of the Mayor

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov

201 DELAFIELD STREET WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188-3633 TELEPHONE 262/524-3700 FAX 262/524-3899

## **PROCLAMATION**

**WHEREAS**, the Waukesha Parks, Recreation, and Forestry Civic Band is composed of musicians, offering their musical talents to the community through concerts each year, and

**WHEREAS**, the Civic Band has performed at sponsored concerts in Waukesha for 75 years, and

**WHEREAS**, these outdoor concerts are an important summertime tradition, and.

**WHEREAS**, the City recognizes the efforts of our Parks, Recreation, and Forestry Department and the musicians who compose the band for their contributions year after year.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, do hereby proclaim

## Parks, Recreation, & Forestry Civic Band Day

in the City of Waukesha on Thursday, July 18, 2019 and I urge Waukesha residents to join me in extending congratulations and gratitude to the Civic Band for providing a much-needed arts service to our community and surrounding communities.

Signed this 16th day July 2019
Shawn Reilly, Mayor City of Waukesha

